

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.38782 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.11.2022	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard Sri Raghu, learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Radha Krishna Lankiseti, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Smt. P. Sudha Rayudu appearing on behalf of Sri Pithani Chandra Sekhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2. 2. Learned Senior Counsel has drawn the attention of this Court to an Interim Order passed by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2022 in W.P.No.36369 of 2022 dated 10.11.2022 Having perused the Interim Order dated 10.11.2022 (Ex.P.5), this Court deems it appropriate to extend similar Order. There shall be Interim Order that the Writ Petitioners shall be paid minimum Time Scale during the pendency of this case. Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is disposed of. _____ GRKP,J <u>W.P.No.38782 of 2022</u> Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any.	

		2. Registry is directed to delete the name of Government Pleader for Services-III and print the name of Government Pleader for Higher Education in the Cause List. 3. Tag this Writ Petition with W.P.No.36369 of 2022. GRKP,J JKS	
--	--	---	--