

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.Nos.2751, 3441, 3442 of 2023 & 3205 of 2025

**W.P.Nos.36369, 38774 of 2022, 5898, 5918, 6729, 7707, 9434, 11281 of
2023 & 24783 of 2024 & 26390 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	30.06.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Registrar, RGUKT, A.P., who is the concerned authority for implementation of minimum time scale in respect of all the respondent institutions appeared before this Court. As far as other respondents are concerned, it is submitted that they are neither empowered nor proper authority to grant MTS. As such, they did not appear before this Court even though some were directed. Therefore, they are not concerned parties for implementation of the minimum time scale and the same is admitted by the both the learned counsel.	

		Hence, the presence of the Registrar, RGUKT, A.P., shall continue on the next date of hearing. The presence of the other respondents is hereby dispensed with until further orders. For compliance and for appearance of the Registrar, RGUKT, A.P., list these matters on 30.07.2026, finally. NV,J <i>BSP/TPS</i>	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--